The PNBP Tariff amount that must 
be paid is: 

=                                     x  

=                                      x  

The PNBP Tariff amount to be paid by the Applicant is Rp25,000.00 (twenty-five 
thousand rupiah), plus the official trip cost of the officer/researcher for the field 
sampling, which will be charged to the applicant. 

c) A service application is submitted by a Student of the Politeknik PU for the PNBP 
Tariff, the UKT, amounting to Rp6,000,000.00 (six million rupiah).